2017-2018 Lt. Governor Training Conference

Q1 How would you rate the overall quality of
the Lt. Governor training conference?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0
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Answer Choices Responses
Excellent 39.13%
Very Good 39.13%
Good 13.04%
Average 4.35%
Poor 0.00%
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Q2 What subjects were not covered that you
would have liked to have been presented?

Answered: 15 Skipped: 8

Responses
Subjects were presented, just not as well as they could have been.
| would like more time and info about making the budget

More details on Membership program: "Special Guest Day" and more details on maintaining Clubs in Good Standing.
However both of these were covered in detailed separate Seminars at Mid-year.

| wish they would have gave a little more tips on how to work with problem members or board of directors in the clubs.

With a lot of clubs/ divisions replacing current positions with someone new is really hard.
First year, don't know yet.

It was fine

More needed on actual preparation of LtG Budget

a little more available time to ask questions in the classroom setting... yes, we had time at other times, but not
everyone would hear the Q and A

| believe that this was a comprehensive training

How to make a budget. Having a sample on the screen and a paper copy to look at would help. We could have used
an hour on this subject.

Formula refresher would have been helpful, but | will get that at CLE or DCON.
More time on Division finances.

More info on budgets.

The only subject that might of been covered more would of been member retention.

Lots of subjects covered but focus missing on the hands-on tasks and responsibilities of the Lt. Gov 's office.
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Date

5/22/2017 4:09 PM

5/22/2017 12:35 PM

5/22/2017 12:04 PM

5/22/2017 12:03 PM

5/22/2017 7:54 AM

5/22/2017 4:45 AM

5/21/2017 11:56 PM

5/21/2017 7:34 PM

5/21/2017 6:51 PM

5/21/2017 6:48 PM

5/21/2017 6:18 PM

5/21/2017 5:40 PM

5/21/2017 4:23 PM

5/21/2017 3:33 PM

5/21/2017 2:39 PM
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Q3 Was the hotel up to your expectations?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 1

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Responses
45.45% 10
54.55% 12
22

If not, please explain. Date

Missed the jacuzzi. 5/25/2017 3:47 PM

This hotel is run down. 5/22/2017 4:09 PM

Mold in bathroom; bathroom door would not close without great effort 5/22/2017 12:35 PM

the hotel was really old and run down. There were mold in the bathrooms and key cards constantly failed. 5/22/2017 12:03 PM

Shortage of towels shampoo etc 5/22/2017 4:45 AM

Seemed to work well- not being critical... a "tired" hotel 5/21/2017 7:34 PM

Restroom was not as clean this year. | didn't stay at hotel but the restroom had water on the floor from leaky pipes or 5/21/2017 6:51 PM

something

bathroom door didn't close fully, hole in floor under carpet, mold on bath tile, insufficient towels/rags 5/21/2017 6:39 PM

The hotel room we stayed in was poorly maintained. 5/21/2017 6:18 PM

Very run down and housekeeping not good. 5/21/2017 4:23 PM

Guest rooms/facilities were dirty and in poor repair 5/21/2017 4:11 PM

Did not require a room 5/21/2017 3:33 PM

Very low on amenities. 1 Example: 1 wash cloth for 2 people. Other items as well. 5/21/2017 3:16 PM

Needs refurbishing

5/21/2017 2:39 PM
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Q4 Were the training facilities at the
Radisson Hotel up to your expectations?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.30% 21
No 8.70% 2
Total 23
# If not, please explain. Date
1 Sure the ballroom worked. 5/22/2017 4:09 PM
2 Flickering lights on Thurs. p.m. meeting on 3rd Floor Auditorium of Hotel. 5/22/2017 12:04 PM
3 The first room we were in had horrible flickering lights. Made it impossible to focus. Gave me a headache 5/22/2017 12:03 PM
4 Overall the facility appears adequate, but last year it appeared cleaner 5/21/2017 6:51 PM
5 They were good, but the ballroom was very cold. 5/21/2017 6:48 PM
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Q5 Were the training facilities at the Kiwanis
Professional Center up to your
expectations?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 82.61% 19
No 17.39% 4
Total 23
# If not, please explain. Date
1 better sound (maybe you've already heard this!) 5/31/2017 4:11 PM
2 Too tight. 5/22/2017 4:09 PM
3 Nice set up. I'll copy your floorplan for my CLE 5/22/2017 12:04 PM
4 way too tight in the training room for all of us- and a better sound system would have helped me 5/21/2017 7:34 PM
5 A bit small for so many people for so many hours. Needs a microphone. 5/21/2017 5:40 PM
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Q6 Was the food served throughout the
weekend up to your expectations?

Answered: 23 Skipped: 0

Yes
No
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Yes 91.30% 21
No 8.70% 2
Total 23
# If not, how can we improve? Date
1 The food was good. 5/22/2017 4:09 PM
2 Really great! 5/22/2017 12:04 PM
3 Great food. Thank you! 5/21/2017 11:56 PM
4 On the registration we were asked about dietary restrictions, so | indicated what mine are. However, no one ever gave 5/21/2017 6:48 PM

me a meal that matched my restrictions. | made do by eating what | could, nut it wastes a lot of food.

5 Breakfasts at hotel were mediocre. 5/21/2017 2:39 PM
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Q7 Please give us your thoughts as to how
we can improve the Lt. Governor training
for next year.

Answered: 18 Skipped: 5

Responses

So much has to be covered in only 3 days......I would say one day more, but then again | couldn't even stay until
Sunday morning!! Thanks for all you do....Kate Blickle (7)

| feel that more time should be spent on financial reports and physically filling them out as examples to the Lt.
Governors. To pop them up on a screen that can't be read or seen from the back of the room just didn't cut it. Also, it
helps to have someone that can talk from a lay men's position and not a CPA telling you that it is easy.

Some of the trainers need to put into practice what Siemens was teaching us.
Afternoon of 1st day needed more visuals

Hard to improve - and I'm critical. Extremely well organized. Very intensive and comprehensive! You definitely did NOT
waste my time! Thanks to all at District Headquarters for this very successful, exhausting event!

The Trainers were excellent and the best part about the weekend. There seem to be a lot of hotel options nearby, wish
we could have stayed at one a little bit newer. | wish we were given a more detailed agenda either before or during

the training so we know what material to bring to which sessions. Also all the powerpoints and materials were really
nice, which we were given the ones used daily at the end of the day so we can review them right away rather than wait
until the end of the weekend. Overall, great weekend and great training!!

Design a system where lecture material is ALWAYS accompanied by handouts

Can't answer for improvements yet, as it seemed to be pretty complete. Was enjoyable, and very informative.
More of Steve

More tome for LtG budget preparation.

At times, | was not sure what to write down vs what was written out in our binder; so much information that was
presented in such an almost rapid-fire way. Glad that | will be able to really read the binder information and be able to
go to the website to go over. Over all, thank you and thank you even more to everyone involved- you helped me be
much better prepared for my upcoming administrative year

Last part of Saturday session was a little boring. Steve Siemens is always inspirational and we are lucky to have him
End the sessions at 4:00pm. It was very difficult to stay focused between 4:00 and 5:00.
The rooms would be better maintained

| think there should have been more 10 breaks to get up to stretch and get a drink. Several times during the weekend
we would have benefitted from a short break to clear out minds. Overall the training weekend was great!

Very good training, Excellent speaker (Steve) and great to see a rep from Kl attend (Brian) with his overall knowledge.
Much better than MidYear. New content. Some new presenters.

Shorten it. Does not need to be three days long. Focus more on Lt. Gov responsibilities of club visiting, finances,
messages. Remember Lt Govs are former Club presidents so they know about the organization.
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